Form PTO-1595 2 -10-03 RECO 02	2 - 13 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of conveying party(ies):)2365085 nal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Oxford Contemporary Products, Inc.	Name: _Dr. Matthew Menken
	No.
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	o Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 54 Rollingmead Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 54 Hollinghicul Hou
Other	
	City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08830
12/31/02 Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) D370,995
Additional numbers	attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Name: Eric H. Melzer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
c/o Greenbaum, Rowe, Smith, Internal Address:	. 💆
Ravin, Davis & Himmel LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
Street Address: 99 Wood Avenue South	8. Deposit account number:
	500713
City: Iselin State: NJ Zip: 08830	
	-
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
<i>n</i>	
Eric H. Melzer, Esq.	u Melly Feb. 4, 2003
	Signature 🗸 Date
Name of Person Signing	over sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

REEL: 013740 FRAME: 0638

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Oxford Contemporary Products, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over its entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Registration No. D370,995 (the "Assigned Patent") to Dr. Matthew Menken (the "ASSIGNEE") and his successors and assigns. The Assignee hereby accepts, acquires, and assumes Assignor's entire right to title and interest in the Assigned Patent including, without limitation, the underlying inventions described therein and all existing and future modifications and improvements thereon for a period of three years after the date hereof, and any and all Letters Patent whether U.S. or foreign that are or may be granted therefrom including without limitation any extensions, continuations, continuations-in part, substitutes, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and renewals thereof

Patents

.U.S. Patent Registration No. D370,995 1996 Registration Date: June 25,

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the inventions and any modifications and improvements; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain, maintain, defend or enforce Letters Patent for the inventions, modifications and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at ASSIGNEE's request and expense, but without charge to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR promptly shall execute and deliver, and shall cause all of its employees and affiliates to execute and deliver, such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and take such other action, as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, and to confirm ASSIGNEE's title to, all of the Assigned Patents.

In the event that ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure ASSIGNOR's signature to any document it is entitled to under the preceding paragraph, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents, as ASSIGNOR's agents and attorneys-in-fact to act for and on ASSIGNOR's behalf and instead of ASSIGNOR, to execute and file any such document and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of the foregoing with the same legal force and effect as if executed by ASSIGNEE.

In the event of any conflict between this Patent Assignment and that certain Patent Assignment Agreement fired by the parties on even date herewith, the Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 013740 FRAME: 0639 Agreement shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

ATTEST	ASSIGNOR:
PRODUCTS, INC.,	OXFORD CONTEMPORARY
	a New Jersey corporation
Karen V. Menlan	By: Olco
	Name: Matter Menken
	Title: fosiclant
	Date: 10 / 31/20
WITNESS	ASSIGNEE:
Karen V. Mereken	Man
	Matthew Menken, M.D., N.A.C.P.
	Date: $\sqrt{3/3}$

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Oxford Contemporary Products, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over its entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Registration No. D370,995 (the "Assigned Patent") to Dr. Matthew Menken (the "ASSIGNEE") and his successors and assigns. The Assignee hereby accepts, acquires, and assumes Assignor's entire right to title and interest in the Assigned Patent including, without limitation, the underlying inventions described therein and all existing and future modifications and improvements thereon for a period of three years after the date hereof, and any and all Letters Patent whether U.S. or foreign that are or may be granted therefrom including without limitation any extensions, continuations, continuations-in part, substitutes, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and renewals thereof

Patents

.U.S. Patent Registration No. D370,995

Registration Date: June 25,

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the inventions and any modifications and improvements; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain, maintain, defend or enforce Letters Patent for the inventions, modifications and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at ASSIGNEE's request and expense, but without charge to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR promptly shall execute and deliver, and shall cause all of its employees and affiliates to execute and deliver, such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and take such other action, as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, and to confirm ASSIGNEE's title to, all of the Assigned Patents.

In the event that ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure ASSIGNOR's signature to any document it is entitled to under the preceding paragraph, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents, as ASSIGNOR's agents and attorneys-in-fact to act for and on ASSIGNOR's behalf and instead of ASSIGNOR, to execute and file any such document and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of the foregoing with the same legal force and effect as if executed by ASSIGNEE.

In the event of any conflict between this Patent Assignment and that certain Patent Assignment Agreement fired by the parties on even date herewith, the Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 013740 FRAME: 0641 Agreement shall control.

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

ATTEST	ASSIGNOR:
PRODUCTS, INC.,	OXFORD CONTEMPORARY
	a New Jersey corporation
Karent Menten	By: Olco
	Name: Mathew Menken
	Title: fronting
	Date: 13/31/01
WITNESS	ASSIGNEE:
Karen V. Mereken	Man
	Matthew Menken, M.D., N.A.C.P.
	Date: 13/3/11

PATENT REEL: 013740 FRAME: 0642